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-;[Report of the Judicial Enqun'y Commission on Chasnala Coal Mine
Accident

276. DR. RAMKRIPAL SINHA W111
the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 632 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 28th May, 1976 and state:
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(a) whether the Judicial Enquxry’
Commission has since completed the investigations into the causes of Chasnala coal rnineg accident; ang

(b) if go, what are findings of the enquiry?
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H[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR (SHRI BAL-
GOVIND VERMA): (a) No S1r

(b) Does not arise]. R plo;ees in the Indian Telephone
.. Industries, Naind i .

£77. SHRI BISHAMBHAR NATH
PANDE: Will the Minister o2 COM-MUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact the strength of employees engaged at the Indian Telephone Industries, Naini, is short of its requirement;
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(b) whether it is algo a fact that all the workers, techrnical or otherwise, are required to do 3 to 4 hours' overtime work daily; and

(c) if so, whether there is any proposal under ‘Government’s consideration to augment the staff sirength in the Unit?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (DR. SHANKER DAYAL
SHARMA): (a) and (b). No, Sir.

{c) Doeg not arise.
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+1J. K. Nagar Aluminium Corporation

278. SHRI VIRENDRA KUMAR
SAKHALECHA: Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the J. K. Nagar Aluminium Corporation was scheduled to start production during the current year;

(b) it so, whether production has started and is 0ing on as per the licensed capacity of #he Corporation;
and

T[ ] hghsh translatlon

i PR S

Py

